
GAT Constitutional Area 3

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

110
132

2,786
6,830

13,789
-3,058

246
235

6,494
10,800
15,163

3,564

159
185

4,886
8,857

16,408
-816

89
172

2,780
7,652

15,466
-3,874

95
123

2,595
8,818

12,882
-86

GAT Area  Leader:  Efren Ginard

May Only Results

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

10
4

185
576

1,049
-221

21
3

515
607

1,223
19

27
-2

742
1,148
1,326

688

20
12

505
1,032
1,549

55

13
6

304
922

1,032
315

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

93
12

1,820
3,068
5,802

-454

96
-1

2,420
3,623
7,017

-83

140
47

3,963
7,281
7,653
4,361

80
60

2,338
4,960
7,791

103

26
10

611
2,531
2,299
1,191

May Membership Analysis Report

Quarter 4 Results

July to May (11 months) Cumulative Results
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
3
0

15
91

-76

11
1

309
51
37

380

3
0

91
65
40

127

0
6

48
50

293
-188

2
1

45
73
55
64

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
3
0

15
91

-76

11
1

309
51
37

380

3
0

91
65
40

127

0
6

48
50

293
-188

2
1

45
73
55
64

GAT Group A - Area 3

GAT Group Leader:  Sol Yam

July to May (11 months) Cumulative Results
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
0
1

-1

0
0
0
1
2

-1

0
0
1
9
1
9

0
0
0
8

20
-12

0
0
0
2
3
0

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
0
1

-1

0
0
0
1
2

-1

0
0
1
9
1
9

0
0
0
8

20
-12

0
0
0
2
3
0

May Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Sol Yam

GAT Group A - Area 3
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
0

13
-11

1
0

27
12
15
24

2
0

56
69
31
96

0
2
0

27
71

-44

0
0
0

31
4

28

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
0

13
-11

1
0

27
12
15
24

2
0

56
69
31
96

0
2
0

27
71

-44

0
0
0

31
4

28

Quarter 4 Results

GAT Group A - Area 3

GAT Group Leader:  Sol Yam
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD D Costa Rica
El Salvador
Guatemala
Honduras
Nicaragua
Panama

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

14
4

482
635

1,007
180

30
8

978
1,373
1,287
1,173

16
5

541
914

1,313
212

10
5

300
806

1,329
-79

9
7

262
918

1,188
119

MD E Venezuela New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

9
0

234
608
358
522

19
0

484
676
388
804

20
0

487
527
778
257

18
9

511
698

1,185
51

16
0

381
676
964
156

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
2

25
37
-5

0
0
0

53
50

5

1
1

20
27
39

9

1
0

26
51
39
42

2
2

52
52

104
19

MD R Dominican 
Republic

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
5

165
209
469
-28

25
7

489
421
640
334

16
3

477
509
632
387

7
8

224
241
723

-238

4
19

107
213
822

-463

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

27
9

883
1,477
1,871

669

74
15

1,951
2,523
2,365
2,316

53
9

1,525
1,977
2,762

865

36
22

1,061
1,796
3,276

-224

31
28

802
1,859
3,078

-169

GAT Group B - Area 3

GAT Group Leader:  Ciprian Felipe

July to May (11 months) Cumulative Results
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD D Costa Rica
El Salvador
Guatemala
Honduras
Nicaragua
Panama

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

22
33

100
-43

3
0

74
77

178
-10

8
0

214
102
150
171

1
0

24
82

135
-22

1
3

20
70

103
-8

MD E Venezuela New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

31
19
12

3
0

79
39
13

105

2
0

58
66

162
-36

1
7

29
73

200
-94

1
0

26
62
36
59

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
2
8
2
9

0
0
0

10
1
9

1
0

20
4
5

19

0
0
0

15
2

13

0
0
0
9
7
2

MD R Dominican 
Republic

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
0

58
39
23
81

1
0

21
42
53
11

1
-1
41
52
39
68

2
0

44
33
46
34

0
0
3

23
43

-12

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

3
0

82
111
144

59

7
0

174
168
245
115

12
-1

333
224
356
222

4
7

97
203
383
-69

2
3

49
164
189

41

May Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Ciprian Felipe

GAT Group B - Area 3
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD D Costa Rica
El Salvador
Guatemala
Honduras
Nicaragua
Panama

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

7
-1

221
245
476

20

10
2

321
536
785
163

14
3

441
702
737
461

6
1

164
455
767

-111

3
3

66
266
209
143

MD E Venezuela New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

12
0

252
188
161
287

14
0

369
304
189
507

14
0

373
284
560
106

13
7

375
258
520
142

2
0

53
184
111
145

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
2

17
16

5

0
0
1

42
38

6

1
1

22
29
37
22

0
0
0

41
26
17

1
0

28
13
16
26

MD R Dominican 
Republic

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

11
-1

179
101
166
162

6
-3

129
133
287

22

10
0

270
390
195
489

7
-3

240
131
271
143

1
0

24
61
93

0

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

30
-2

654
551
819
474

30
-1

820
1,015
1,299

698

39
4

1,106
1,405
1,529
1,078

26
5

779
885

1,584
191

7
3

171
524
429
314

Quarter 4 Results

GAT Group B - Area 3

GAT Group Leader:  Ciprian Felipe
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD B Mexico New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

34
20

586
919

1,861
-150

38
77

768
998

2,497
-531

26
44

758
1,006
1,931

50

10
25

330
700

1,666
-497

12
17

360
860

1,258
140

MD F Colombia New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
6
3

141
430

-245

12
9

278
417
530
266

2
10

126
317
590

14

1
4

30
190
487

-241

5
5

137
187
414

10

MD G Ecuador New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
7

20
203
469

-185

11
9

404
334
491
293

5
7

144
240
591
-85

4
4

108
195
493

-144

4
8

103
184
469
-85

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

34
33

609
1,263
2,760

-580

61
95

1,450
1,749
3,518

28

33
61

1,028
1,563
3,112

-21

15
33

468
1,085
2,646

-882

21
30

600
1,231
2,141

65

GAT Group C - Area 3

GAT Group Leader:  María C Delgado Hernández De M

July to May (11 months) Cumulative Results
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD B Mexico New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
0

50
27

136
-39

4
1

82
54

100
49

2
0

40
117
135

30

3
0

62
96

105
58

2
1

40
69

132
2

MD F Colombia New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
3

35
-31

1
0

22
28
58
-8

1
0

24
26
42
12

0
0
1

15
45

-28

4
0

95
7

28
74

MD G Ecuador New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

15
44

-29

0
0
3

16
45

-26

0
0
1

29
41
-8

1
0

22
7

28
2

0
0
0
6

33
1

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
0

50
45

215
-99

5
1

107
98

203
15

3
0

65
172
218

34

4
0

85
118
178

32

6
1

135
82

193
77

May Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  María C Delgado Hernández De M

GAT Group C - Area 3
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD B Mexico New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

28
0

317
294
699
-45

17
-5

360
302
765

64

19
18

467
673

1,006
211

8
9

229
385
839

-174

3
4

50
192
243

60

MD F Colombia New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
1

33
282

-236

3
-3
98

130
274

3

4
1

133
415
246
343

0
7
3

158
441

-274

5
1

115
26
85
59

MD G Ecuador New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
3

34
277

-221

5
-2

149
108
239

72

7
1

164
290
207
284

2
4

46
86

290
-152

1
0

25
31
70
40

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

28
2

321
361

1,258
-502

25
-10
607
540

1,278
139

30
20

764
1,378
1,459

838

10
20

278
629

1,570
-600

9
5

190
249
398
159

Quarter 4 Results

GAT Group C - Area 3

GAT Group Leader:  María C Delgado Hernández De M

Page 10 of 19MBR0213



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD H Peru New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

15
12

384
652

1,152
-24

21
12

591
1,194
1,177

748

15
4

474
828

1,292
138

8
7

267
727

1,280
-181

8
10

237
796

1,268
-106

MD O Argentina New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
22
23

252
993

-667

7
17

203
701
755
181

3
15
91

292
819

-354

0
4
3

220
486

-228

3
1

74
379
446

39

MD T Chile New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
5

42
155
400

-190

7
4

157
483
327
385

5
4

119
390
479

82

6
7

151
293
511
-42

7
6

156
275
537
-10

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

18
39

449
1,059
2,545

-881

35
33

951
2,378
2,259
1,314

23
23

684
1,510
2,590

-134

14
18

421
1,240
2,277

-451

18
17

467
1,450
2,251

-77

GAT Group D - Area 3

GAT Group Leader:  Iván Mauricio Ríos Pacheco

July to May (11 months) Cumulative Results
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD H Peru New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
2

47
127
-67

0
0
1

51
111
-48

3
0

74
67

118
42

3
0

83
57

172
-20

0
0
0

84
140
-49

MD O Argentina New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
0

15
85

-68

1
2

21
9

60
-28

0
0
1

43
48
-2

0
0
1

24
45

-19

0
0
0

41
47
-4

MD T Chile New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
7

25
-16

1
0

21
60
18
66

1
1

21
31
36
18

0
0
1

33
28

6

0
0
1

29
27

4

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
3
2

69
237

-151

2
2

43
120
189
-10

4
1

96
141
202

58

3
0

85
114
245
-33

0
0
1

154
214
-49

May Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Iván Mauricio Ríos Pacheco

GAT Group D - Area 3
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD H Peru New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

9
2

250
374
624

70

2
6

56
257
683

-327

18
0

440
605
659
459

9
1

282
442
773

5

3
0

72
221
185
139

MD O Argentina New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
6

26
70

297
-194

3
3

73
178
312
-57

0
3
1

293
296

9

0
3
1

155
224
-62

0
0
0

119
119

7

MD T Chile New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
3

46
147
-87

2
-2
47

207
99

189

5
1

111
179
248

52

5
4

123
219
245
107

0
0
3

67
76
-2

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

10
9

279
490

1,068
-211

7
7

176
642

1,094
-195

23
4

552
1,077
1,203

520

14
8

406
816

1,242
50

3
0

75
407
380
144

Quarter 4 Results

GAT Group D - Area 3

GAT Group Leader:  Iván Mauricio Ríos Pacheco
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD J Uruguay New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
2

79
155
341
-81

4
1

96
280
339

67

8
3

195
216
427

12

2
2

59
181
444

-179

0
5

14
191
372

-148

MD M Paraguay New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

7
7

200
305
536

6

18
5

460
468
559
427

11
12

322
408
887

-108

3
32
77

138
913

-638

5
3

152
317
291
240

MD S Bolivia New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

5
3

124
74

401
-159

15
15

376
432
572
295

3
13

131
269
642

-131

5
6

154
184
475

-100

1
5

30
220
333
-69

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

16
12

403
534

1,278
-234

37
21

932
1,180
1,470

789

22
28

648
893

1,956
-227

10
40

290
503

1,832
-917

6
13

196
728
996

23

GAT Group E - Area 3

GAT Group Leader:  Miriam Raquel Carrillo Soliz

July to May (11 months) Cumulative Results
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD J Uruguay New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
0

26
19
27
20

1
0

32
22
60

0

1
0

26
27
18
35

1
0

21
38
36
25

0
2
0

18
33

-15

MD M Paraguay New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

83
14
70

1
-1
23

6
24

5

3
-1
92
47
38

111

2
5

44
8

131
-79

2
0

47
26
23
52

MD S Bolivia New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
1
5

11
-5

1
3

26
16
58

7

1
0

26
45
16
57

2
-1
56
19
50
26

0
0
0

49
17
33

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
0

27
107

52
85

3
2

81
44

142
12

5
-1

144
119

72
203

5
4

121
65

217
-28

2
2

47
93
73
70

May Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Miriam Raquel Carrillo Soliz

GAT Group E - Area 3
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD J Uruguay New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
0

64
134
132

84

3
0

74
94

191
-2

4
0

125
205
176
165

4
0

88
157
180

74

0
2
0

48
101
-49

MD M Paraguay New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
-1
64

132
149

53

11
-1

126
78

326
-116

13
6

361
359
425
322

3
12

131
30

568
-371

2
0

48
68
37
83

MD S Bolivia New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

8
0

155
38

315
-115

2
4

60
81

320
-137

3
2

98
317
355

99

3
0

91
193
258

46

0
0
4

78
32
55

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

16
-1

283
304
596

22

16
3

260
253
837

-255

20
8

584
881
956
586

10
12

310
380

1,006
-251

2
2

52
194
170

89

Quarter 4 Results

GAT Group E - Area 3

GAT Group Leader:  Miriam Raquel Carrillo Soliz
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD LA Brazil New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
8

61
404

1,089
-541

7
19

238
748

1,260
-201

2
23

156
495

1,363
-485

3
15

106
535
998

-258

4
6

110
560
684

42

MD LB Brazil New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
3

57
346
803

-361

4
9

126
432
761

-116

10
5

303
412
752

73

6
5

199
412

1,031
-318

4
7

113
595
707

58

MD LC Brazil New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

5
19

147
711

1,548
-562

9
20

298
966

1,723
-337

5
16

157
891

1,688
-483

3
21
98

897
1,381

-241

5
13

128
1,016
1,370

-76

MD LD Brazil New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

7
6

177
1,021
1,804

-492

8
22

239
773

1,770
-609

8
20

294
1,051
2,145

-531

2
12
89

1,134
1,732

-395

4
8

134
1,306
1,600

-16

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

15
36

442
2,482
5,244

-1,956

28
70

901
2,919
5,514

-1,263

25
64

910
2,849
5,948

-1,426

14
53

492
2,978
5,142

-1,212

17
34

485
3,477
4,361

8

GAT Group F - Area 3

GAT Group Leader:  José Bonifácio Nogueira

July to May (11 months) Cumulative Results
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD LA Brazil New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
0

19
58

-37

0
0
0

26
116
-85

0
0
3

46
83

-24

0
1
5

39
77

-25

0
-1
0

45
62
-4

MD LB Brazil New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

36
78

-42

0
0
0
9

60
-48

2
-1
68
33

101
14

2
0

48
55

137
-29

0
0
0

39
51

-11

MD LC Brazil New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
1

54
121
-62

0
-2
9

32
130
-83

1
0

30
151
118

77

1
0

26
160
150

44

1
0

21
153

87
97

MD LD Brazil New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

23
135
143

27

4
0

101
109
136
104

0
0
2

253
175

95

1
0

38
270
142
175

2
1

51
190
160

94

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
1

24
244
400

-114

4
-2

110
176
442

-112

3
-1

103
483
477
162

4
1

117
524
506
165

3
0

72
427
360
176

May Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  José Bonifácio Nogueira

GAT Group F - Area 3
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD LA Brazil New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
-1
45

206
464

-164

2
3

67
277
655

-269

5
4

149
437
550
130

7
2

174
293
408
105

1
-1
23

154
119

86

MD LB Brazil New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

40
131
283
-90

1
0

30
162
286
-24

11
0

381
376
315
497

6
4

152
297
464

17

0
0
2

148
155

7

MD LC Brazil New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
-2
71

305
605

-186

5
-1

165
295
810

-255

2
4

66
634
748

35

3
3

98
630
682
175

1
0

25
329
252
144

MD LD Brazil New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

5
7

127
720
696
214

9
-2

268
427
743

54

8
3

305
1,024

862
581

4
4

141
1,003

764
460

3
1

73
495
392
220

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

9
4

283
1,362
2,048

-226

17
0

530
1,161
2,494

-494

26
11

901
2,471
2,475
1,243

20
13

565
2,223
2,318

757

5
0

123
1,126

918
457

Quarter 4 Results

GAT Group F - Area 3

GAT Group Leader:  José Bonifácio Nogueira
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